

No. 0804/CI

The Ministry of Foreign Affairs presents its compliments to the Embassy of India and has the honour to refer to the Agreement on Trade in Goods under the Framework Agreement on Comprehensive Economic Cooperation between the Association of Southeast Asian Nations and the Republic of India, done at Bangkok, the Kingdom of Thailand on 13 August 2009.

In this connection, and in accordance with Article 23 of the said Agreement, the Ministry has further the honour to notify the Embassy that Thailand has completed its internal requirements necessary for the entry into force of the said Agreement and, by virtue of the said Article, the Agreement shall enter into force for the Kingdom of Thailand as from the date of this Notification; i.e., on 1 January 2010.

The Ministry of Foreign Affairs avails itself of this opportunity to renew to the Embassy of India the assurances of its highest consideration.



Embassy of India, BANGKOK.



No. 0804/C2

The Ministry of Foreign Affairs presents its compliments to the Embassy of India and has the honour to refer to the Agreement on Dispute Settlement Mechanism under the Framework Agreement on Comprehensive Economic Cooperation between the Association of Southeast Asian Nations and the Republic of India, done at Bangkok, the Kingdom of Thailand on 13 August 2009.

In this connection, and in accordance with Article 22 of the said Agreement, the Ministry has further the honour to notify the Embassy that Thailand has completed its internal requirements necessary for the entry into force of the said Agreement and, by virtue of the said Article, the Agreement shall enter into force for the Kingdom of Thailand as from the date of this Notification; i.e., on 1 January 2010.

The Ministry of Foreign Affairs avails itself of this opportunity to renew to the Embassy of India the assurances of its highest consideration.



Embassy of India, BANGKOK.



No. 0864/63

The Ministry of Foreign Affairs presents its compliments to the Embassy of India and has the honour to refer to the Protocol to Amend the Framework Agreement on Comprehensive Economic Cooperation between the Association of Southeast Asian Nations and the Republic of India, done at Bangkok, the Kingdom of Thailand on 13 August 2009.

In this connection, and in accordance with Article 7 of the said Protocol, the Ministry has further the honour to notify the Embassy that Thailand has completed its internal requirements necessary for the entry into force of the said Protocol and, by virtue of the said Article, the Protocol shall enter into force for the Kingdom of Thailand as from the date of this Notification; i.e., on 1 January 2010.

The Ministry of Foreign Affairs avails itself of this opportunity to renew to the Embassy of India the assurances of its highest consideration.



Embassy of India, BANGKOK.



No. 0804/C1

The Ministry of Foreign Affairs presents its compliments to the ASEAN Secretariat and has the honour to refer to the Agreement on Trade in Goods under the Framework Agreement on Comprehensive Economic Cooperation between the Association of Southeast Asian Nations and the Republic of India, done at Bangkok, the Kingdom of Thailand on 13 August 2009.

In this connection, and in accordance with Article 23 of the said Agreement, the Ministry has further the honour to notify the ASEAN Secretariat that Thailand has completed its internal requirements necessary for the entry into force of the said Agreement and, by virtue of the said Article, the Agreement shall enter into force for the Kingdom of Thailand as from the date of this Notification; i.e., on 1 January 2010.

The Ministry of Foreign Affairs avails itself of this opportunity to renew to the ASEAN Secretariat the assurances of its highest consideration.



ASEAN Secretariat, JAKARTA.



No. 0804/22

The Ministry of Foreign Affairs presents its compliments to the ASEAN Secretariat and has the honour to refer to the Agreement on Dispute Settlement Mechanism under the Framework Agreement on Comprehensive Economic Cooperation between the Association of Southeast Asian Nations and the Republic of India, done at Bangkok, the Kingdom of Thailand on 13 August 2009.

In this connection, and in accordance with Article 22 of the said Agreement, the Ministry has further the honour to notify the ASEAN Secretariat that Thailand has completed its internal requirements necessary for the entry into force of the said Agreement and, by virtue of the said Article, the Agreement shall enter into force for the Kingdom of Thailand as from the date of this Notification; i.e., on 1 January 2010.

The Ministry of Foreign Affairs avails itself of this opportunity to renew to the ASEAN Secretariat the assurances of its highest consideration.



ASEAN Secretariat, JAKARTA.



No. 0804/03

The Ministry of Foreign Affairs presents its compliments to the ASEAN Secretariat and has the honour to refer to the Protocol to Amend the Framework Agreement on Comprehensive Economic Cooperation between the Association of Southeast Asian Nations and the Republic of India, done at Bangkok, the Kingdom of Thailand on 13 August 2009.

In this connection, and accordance with Article 7 of the said Protocol, the Ministry has further the honour to notify the ASEAN Secretariat that Thailand has completed its internal requirements necessary for the entry into force of the said Protocol and, by virtue of the said Article, the Protocol shall enter into force for the Kingdom of Thailand as from the date of this Notification; i.e., on 1 January 2010.

The Ministry of Foreign Affairs avails itself of this opportunity to renew to the ASEAN Secretariat the assurances of its highest consideration.



ASEAN Secretariat, JAKARTA.